- 1 SJR92
- 2 142680-1
- 3 By Senators Whatley and Beasley
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-MAY-12

142680-1:n:05/08/2012:LLR/tan LRS2012-3047 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DESIGNATING A PORTION OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 80 8 BETWEEN WOODLAND DRIVE AND WEST DRIVE IN RUSSELL COUNTY AS THE 9 10 DANNY CORBETT HIGHWAY. 11 12 WHEREAS, with highest tribute and deepest 13 appreciation, we recognize and honor the service of former 14 Alabama State Senator Danny Corbett who represented Alabama 15 Senate District 28; and WHEREAS, Senator Danny Corbett ably served his 16 district and the State of Alabama with distinction; now 17 18 therefore, 19 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in order to commemorate in an 20 21 enduring manner Danny Corbett's service to District 28 and the 22 State of Alabama, the portion of United States Highway 80 23 between Woodland Drive and West Drive in Russell County is 24 hereby designated the Danny Corbett Highway, and the 25 appropriate authorities are encouraged to erect and maintain 26 signs and markers specifying this designation of honor.

1	B	E IT FUE	RTHER RES	SOLVED,	That,	if	possible	, the	9
2	signage sho	uld be d	designed	and lai	d out	in	emblems	and t	words
3	as follows:								

4	Great	Seal	of	the	State	of	Alabama
5	Danny Corbett		Highway				